

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details

File #:	12-2	019	Version:	1	Name:	Montana Construction Corp., Inc., - C Change Order #1 (Contract #04-WS2	
Type:	Reso	olution			Status:	Filed	
File created:	10/2	/2012			In control:	Water Sewer Utility	
On agenda:	12/1	9/2012			Final action:	12/19/2012	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Water and Sewer Utilities Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Change Order/Amend Resolution #7R12-b122110 Purpose: To execute a Contract Close-Out & Final Quantities Change Order No.1 Entity Name: Montana Construction Corp., Inc. Entity Address: 80 Contant Avenue, Lodi, New Jersey 07644 Contract Amount: Original Contract Amount - \$1,921,111.00, Increased for Additional Work - \$159,495.38, Decreased for unused quantities - \$189,058.02, Net Amount of \$29,562.64 to be Reduced from the Contract Amount, resulting in a Final Contract Amount of \$1,891,548.36. Funding Source: Water and Sewer Utilities Capital Budget Contract Period: Two hundred eighty (280) calendar days Contract Basis: (X) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information: Final Quantities Change Order and Contract Close-Out reducing the total Contract by \$29,562.64 Invitation: Water & Sewer Utilities Consultant, December 18, 2012						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	n	Result
12/19/2012	1	Municipa	l Council		Adop	ot	Pass